# GTJAI Won the "Professional Wealth Management Award" by 2024 Professional Financial Institution Service Awards

2024/07/26

[26 July 2024, Hong Kong] Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("Guotai Junan International," the "Company" or "GTJAI," stock code: 1788.HK) announced that the Company has won the "Professional Wealth Management Award" in the "Professional Financial Institution Service Awards 2024", jointly organized by *Hong Kong Commercial Daily, Economic Herald, and Global Commercial Newspapers Union*. This accolade further recognizes the Company's outstanding wealth management service capabilities in the industry.



Mr. Lam Kin Kwok, Head of Wealth Management Department at GTJAI (on the right), represented

the Company at the award ceremony and received the award.

GTJAI has been deeply involved in the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao region and is a

## 🕨 國泰君安國際

pioneer in wealth management services among Hong Kong's Chinese-funded securities firms, ranking in the first tier. The Company's wealth management business is centered around personalized services, offering a variety of investment products and services to clients based on a thorough understanding of their needs and risk tolerance. Products and services include stock brokerage and consulting, bonds and fixed-income products, funds and structured products, as well as margin trading, earning the trust of a diverse client base including family offices, listed companies, enterprises, high-net-worth individuals, and retail customers. Additionally, the Company has launched Junhong Global APP, which has significantly enhanced the trading experience for clients. This award highlights the Company's outstanding performance and professional capabilities in the field of wealth management, reflecting its excellent brand influence and reputation in the global capital market.

As a leading comprehensive financial service provider in the industry, GTJAI has always taken risk control as the foundation of its operations and aims to preserve and increase the wealth of its clients. While maintaining high-quality services, the Company adheres to a client-demand-driven business model, continuously optimizes and improves its wealth management products and business systems. Going forward, the Company will continue to tailor financial service solutions for customers with different needs, and will persistently lead the innovation and development of the financial industry.

#### – END –

### About Professional Financial Institutions Service Award

The "Professional Financial Institution Service Award", an annual award jointly organized by the *Hong Kong Commercial Daily* and other institutions, has been held for the 14th time, being a prestigious and far-reaching annual event in the financial field in Greater China. This

## 〕 國泰君安國際

award continues to lead the industry and aims to recognize financial institutions that have demonstrated outstanding service capabilities and outstanding contributions in Greater China and around the world in the past year. The evaluation criteria are mainly based on the Company's overall performance, service quality, customer relations, marketing, business development, reputation and public perception, seeking to gather opinions from various sectors to achieve a fair and impartial selection process.

### About Guotai Junan International

Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI," Stock Code: 1788.HK) is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. GTJAI is based in Hong Kong and has set up subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam and Macau to provide comprehensive, diversified and high-quality integrated financial services. Core business includes brokerage, corporate finance, asset management, loans and finance, financial products, which cover three dimensions including individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance service) and investment management. GTJAI has been assigned "Baa2" and "BBB+" long term issuer rating from Moody and Standard & Poor respectively, and MSCI ESG "BBB" rating. Meanwhile, the Company's S&P Dow Jones Index ESG score leads nearly 80% of its global peers. The controlling shareholder, Guotai Junan Securities Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; 2611.HK), is the comprehensive financial provider with a long-term, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit http://www.gtjai.com